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SUGGESTED STATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
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Representative Esther Agbaje 

Minnesota House of Representatives
593 State Office Bldg
Saint Paul, MN 55155
UNITED STATES
Phone: (651) 296-8659
Email: rep.esther.agbaje@house.mn

Senator Jacob L. Anderegg 

Utah Senate
320 State Capitol
P.O. Box 145115
Salt Lake City, UT 84114
UNITED STATES
Phone: (801) 538-1035
Fax: (801) 326-1544
Email: janderegg@le.utah.gov

Ms. Brooke Barron 

Office of the Speaker
Room 303, State House
2 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333
Phone: (207) 287-1300
Email: brooke.barron@legislature.maine.gov

Mr. Jerry L. Bassett 

Legislative Services Agency
State House, Suite 207
11 South Union Street
Montgomery, AL 36130
UNITED STATES
Phone: (334) 261-0600
Fax: (334) 242-4358
Email: jbassett@lsa.state.al.us

Senator Mike Bell 

Tennessee Senate
716 Cordell Hull Building
425 5th Avenue North
Nashville, TN 37243
Phone: (615) 741-1946
Email: sen.mike.bell@capitol.tn.gov

Senator Carol Blood 

Nebraska Unicameral Legislature
State Capitol, Room 1021
PO Box 94604
Lincoln, NE 68509-4604
UNITED STATES
Phone: (402) 471-2627
Email: cblood@leg.ne.gov
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Senator Sonny Borrelli 

Arizona Senate
1700 West Washington
Room 212
Phoenix, AZ 85007
UNITED STATES
Phone: (602) 926-5051
Fax: (602) 417-3153
Email: sborrelli@azleg.gov

Representative Glenn Bosch 

North Dakota House of Representatives
State Capitol
600 East Boulevard Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58505
UNITED STATES
Phone: (701) 328-3373
Email: gdbosch@nd.gov

Senator Elaine S. Bowers 

Kansas Senate
300 Southwest 10th Avenue
Room 223-E
Topeka, KS 66612
UNITED STATES
Phone: (785) 296-7389
Email: elaine.bowers@senate.ks.gov

Ms. Samantha Brucker 

Office of Legislative Research and General Counsel
210 House Building
State Capitol Complex
Salt Lake City, UT 84114
Phone: (801) 538-1032
Email: sbrucker@le.utah.gov

Ms. Charlotte A. Carter-Yamauchi 

Hawaii Legislative Reference Bureau
State Capitol, Room 446
415 South Beretania Street
Honolulu, HI 96813
UNITED STATES
Phone: (808) 587-0666
Fax: (808) 587-0681
Email: yamauchi@Capitol.hawaii.gov

Ms. Ann Cornwell 

Arkansas Senate
Room 320, State Capitol
Little Rock, AR 72201
Phone: (501) 682-5951
Fax: (501) 682-2917
Email: ann.cornwell@senate.ar.gov

Representative Westley P. Cox 

South Carolina House of Representatives
434A Blatt Building
P.O. Box 11867
Columbia, SC 29211
Phone: (803) 212-6931
Email: westcox@schouse.gov

Senator Warren Daniel 

North Carolina Senate
627 Legislative Office Building
300 North Salisbury Street
Raleigh, NC 27603
Phone: (919) 715-7823
Fax: (919) 733-3113
Email: Warren.Daniel@ncleg.gov

Senator Julie Daniels 

Oklahoma Senate
Room 415
2300 North Lincoln Boulevard
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
UNITED STATES
Phone: (405) 521-5634
Email: julie.daniels@oksenate.gov

Ms. Laurie Eby 

Commission on Government Forecasting & Accountability
703 Stratton Office Building
Springfield, IL 62706
Phone: (217) 785-3200
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Senator Novelle E. Francis Jr.

Legislature of the Virgin Islands
#1 Lagoon Street Complex
Frederiksted
St. Croix, VI 00840
VIRGIN ISLANDS, US
Phone: (340) 773-2424
Fax: (340) 712-2372
Email: nfrancis@legvi.org

Senator Donna Frett-Gregory 

Legislature of the Virgin Islands
Capitol Building
P.O. Box 1690
St. Thomas, VI 00804
Phone: (340) 693-3686
Email: senatorfrett-gregory@legvi.org

Mr. Jose L. Galarza-Garcia 

Office of the Governor
La Fortaleza, P.O. Box 9020082
San Juan, PR 00902
Phone: (787) 721-7000
Fax: (787) 721-5072

Senator Ann Gillespie 

Illinois Senate
108D Capitol Building
Springfield, IL 62706
UNITED STATES
Phone: (217) 782-4471
Email: jack@senatoranngillespie.org

 Justin Goetz 

Legislative Research Council
500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
Phone: (605) 773-3251
Email: justin.goetz@sdlegislature.gov

Senator John R. Gordner 

Pennsylvania General Assembly
177 Main Capitol
Senate Box 203027
Harrisburg, PA 17120
Phone: (717) 787-8928
Fax: (717) 787-9715
Email: johngordner@pasen.gov

Representative Lori Gramlich 

Maine State Legislature
Room 333, State House
2 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333
Phone: (207) 287-1430
Fax: (207) 287-1456
Email: Lori.Gramlich@legislature.maine.gov

Representative Rusty Grills 

Tennessee House of Representatives
Suite 400 Cordell Hull Building
425 5th Avenue North
Nashville, TN 37243
Phone: (615) 741-0718
Email: rep.rusty.grills@capitol.tn.gov

Senator Matt Hansen 

Nebraska Unicameral Legislature
State Capitol, Room 1015
P.O. Box 94604
Lincoln, NE 68509-4604
UNITED STATES
Phone: (402) 471-2610
Email: mhansen@leg.ne.gov

 Ashley Harbin 

Office of the Senate Republican Leader
Cordell Hull Building
Nashville, TN 37243
Phone: (615) 741-1100 Ext. 44806
Email: ashley.harbin@capitol.tn.gov
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Mr. Jay Hartz 

Legislative Research Commission
State Capitol, Room 322
700 Capital Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601
Phone: (502) 564-2450
Email: jay.hartz@lrc.ky.gov

Ms. Ashley Harwell-Beach 

South Carolina
223 Blatt Building
1105 Pendleton Street
Columbia, SC 29201
Phone: (803) 212-4500
Email: ashleyharwellbeach@scstatehouse.gov

Senator Gretchen Hau 

Legislative Assembly of Puerto Rico
The Capitol
P.O. Box 9023431
San Juan, PR 00902
Phone: (787) 724-2030
Email: ghau@senado.pr.gov

Senator David Hogue 

North Dakota Senate
State Capitol
600 East Boulevard Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58505
UNITED STATES
Phone: (701) 328-3373
Email: dhogue@nd.gov

Ms. Peri Horowitz 

New Jersey Legislature
Room 210, State House Annex
P.O. Box 068
Trenton, NJ 08625
Phone: (609) 847-3901
Email: phorowitz@njleg.org

Assemblywoman Sandra Jauregui 

Nevada Assembly
401 South Carson Street
Room 4108B
Carson City, NV 89701-4747
UNITED STATES
Phone: (775) 684-8821
Email: Sandra.Jauregui@asm.state.nv.us

Representative Aaron Ling Johanson 

Hawaii House of Representatives
State Capitol, Room 436
415 South Beretania Street
Honolulu, HI 96813
UNITED STATES
Phone: (808) 586-9470
Fax: (808) 586-9476
Email: repjohanson@capitol.hawaii.gov

Representative Steven Johnson 

Kansas House of Representatives
300 Southwest 10th Avenue
Room 276-W
Topeka, KS 66612
UNITED STATES
Phone: (785) 296-7696
Email: steven.johnson@house.ks.gov

Representative Andy Josephson 

Alaska House of Representatives
Alaska State Capitol
120 4th Street, Rm. 3
Juneau, AK 99801-1182
UNITED STATES
Phone: (907) 465-4939
Fax: (907) 465-2418
Email: rep.andy.josephson@akleg.gov

Senator Gilbert S.C. Keith-Agaran 

Hawaii State Senate
State Capitol, Room 221
415 South Beretania Street
Honolulu, HI 96813
UNITED STATES
Phone: (808) 586-7344
Fax: (808) 586-7348
Email: senkeithagaran@capitol.hawaii.gov
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Speaker Kim Koppelman 

North Dakota House of Representatives
State Capitol
600 East Boulevard Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58505
UNITED STATES
Email: kkoppelman@nd.gov

Senator Patty Kuderer 

Washington Senate
PO Box 40482
Olympia, WA 98504-0448
UNITED STATES
Phone: (360) 786-7694
Email: patty.kuderer@leg.wa.gov

Senator Bill Landen 

Wyoming Senate
200 West 24th Street
Cheyenne, WY 82002
UNITED STATES
Phone: (307) 777-7881
Fax: (307) 777-5466
Email: Bill.Landen@wyoleg.gov

Senator Ryan Maher 

South Dakota Senate
State Capitol
500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
UNITED STATES
Phone: (605) 773-3821
Email: ryan.maher@sdlegislature.gov

Mr. Jered McDonald 

Legislative Counsel Bureau
Research Division
401 South Carson Street
Carson City, NV 89713
Phone: (775) 684-6403
Email: Jered.McDonald@lcb.state.nv.us

Senator Walter Michel 

Mississippi Senate
New Capitol, Room 407
P.O. Box 1018
Jackson, MS 39215
UNITED STATES
Phone: (601) 359-2220
Fax: (601) 359-2166
Email: wmichel@senate.ms.gov

Representative Suzanne Miles 

Kentucky House of Representatives
Capitol Annex, Room 370
702 Capitol Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601
UNITED STATES
Phone: (502) 564-2217
Email: suzanne.miles@lrc.ky.gov

Assemblymember Kevin Mullin 

California State Assembly
State Capitol, Room 3160
P.O. Box 942849
Sacramento, CA 94249
UNITED STATES
Phone: (916) 319-2022
Fax: (916) 319-2122
Email: Assemblymember.Mullin@assembly.ca.gov

Mr. Patrick J. O'Donnell 

Nebraska Unicameral Legislature
State Capitol, Room 2018
P.O. Box 94604
Lincoln, NE 68509
UNITED STATES
Phone: (402) 471-2271
Fax: (402) 471-2126
Email: podonnell@leg.ne.gov

Mr. Matt Obrecht 

Wyoming Legislative Service Office
200 West 24th Street
Cheyenne, WY 82002
UNITED STATES
Phone: (307) 777-7881
Email: matt.obrecht@wyoleg.gov
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Representative Candice B. Pierucci 

Utah House of Representatives
350 North State, Suite 350
P.O. Box 145030
Salt Lake City, UT 84114
UNITED STATES
Phone: (801) 538-1029
Email: cpierucci@le.utah.gov

Senator Nellie Pou 

New Jersey Legislature
State House
P.O. Box 099
Trenton, NJ 08625
Phone: (609) 847-3700
Fax: (609) 984-1235
Email: SenPou@njleg.org

Representative Rebecca Reimer 

South Dakota House of Representatives
State Capitol
500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
UNITED STATES
Phone: (605) 773-3851
Email: rebecca.reimer@sdlegislature.gov

Ms. Melissa Renick 

Kansas Legislative Research Department
Room 68-West, State Capitol
300 Southwest 10th Avenue
Topeka, KS 66612
UNITED STATES
Email: melissa.renick@klrd.ks.gov

Senator Terry Rice 

Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: terry.rice@senate.ar.gov

Mr. Jeff Rosamond 

Senate Legislative Services Office
400 High Street
Room 111
Jackson, MS 39201
Phone: (601) 359-3217
Email: jrosamond@senate.ms.gov

Representative Connie Rowe 

Alabama House of Representatives
State House, Room 400-E
11 South Union Street
Montgomery, AL 36130
Phone: (334) 261-0495
Fax: (334) 242-4759
Email: connie.rowe@alhouse.gov

Representative Brenda Shields 

Missouri House of Representatives
State Capitol, Room 407-A
201 West Capitol Avenue
Jefferson City, MO 65101
Phone: (573) 751-3643
Email: Brenda.Shields@house.mo.gov

Representative Stu Smith 

Arkansas House of Representatives
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 350
Little Rock, AR 72201
Phone: (501) 682-6211
Email: stu22200@yahoo.com

Senator Whitney Westerfield 

Kentucky Senate
Capitol Annex, Room 228
702 Capital Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601
UNITED STATES
Phone: (502) 564-8100 Ext. 622
Email: whitney.westerfield@lrc.ky.gov
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Representative Sue Wilson 

Wyoming House of Representatives
200 West 24th Street
Cheyenne, WY 82002
UNITED STATES
Phone: (307) 777-7881
Fax: (307) 777-5466
Email: Sue.Wilson@wyoleg.gov

Assemblyman Steve Yeager 

Nevada Assembly
401 South Carson Street
Room 3127B
Carson City, NV 89701-4747
UNITED STATES
Phone: (775) 684-8549
Email: Steve.Yeager@asm.state.nv.us
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